Step-01

Effective Date: 10/6/2025

Step-02

SALARY ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 4.5%
8 - Operating, Maintenance and Service Unit

Step-03

Step-04

Step-05
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Electrical Mechanic

3841

82-38132 9,17

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

82-38302 9,17

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

$62.50
$5,000.00
$10,875.00
$130,500.00

$64.06
$5,125.00
$11,146.88
$133,762.50

$65.66
$5,253.13
$11,425.55
$137,106.56

$62.50
$5,000.00
$10,875.00
$130,500.00

$64.06
$5,125.00
$11,146.88
$133,762.50

$77.64
$6,211.20
$13,509.36
$162,112.32

$79.58
$6,366.48
$13,847.09
$166,165.13

$81.57
$6,525.64
$14,193.27
$170,319.26

$77.64
$6,211.20
$13,509.36
$162,112.32

$79.58
$6,366.48
$13,847.09
$166,165.13

Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR

Additional 2.5% of above rate

Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR



Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-38107 9,17

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$65.66
$5,253.13
$11,425.55
$137,106.56

$62.50
$5,000.00
$10,875.00
$130,500.00

$64.06
$5,125.00
$11,146.88
$133,762.50

$65.66
$5,253.13
$11,425.55
$137,106.56

Effective Date: 10/6/2025

Step-02

SALARY ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 4.5%
8 - Operating, Maintenance and Service Unit

Step-03

Step-04

Step-05

$81.57
$6,525.64
$14,193.27
$170,319.26

$77.64
$6,211.20
$13,509.36
$162,112.32

$79.58
$6,366.48
$13,847.09
$166,165.13

$81.57
$6,525.64
$14,193.27
$170,319.26
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Additional 2.5% of above rate

Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR

Additional 2.5% of above rate
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Senior Electrical Mechanic

3834

93-38108 13,17

Hourly $68.63 $85.27
Biweekly $5,490.40 $6,821.60
Monthly $11,941.62 $14,836.98

Annual $143,299.44 $178,043.76



Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

94-38062 13,17

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$70.35
$5,627.66
$12,240.16
$146,881.93

$72.10
$5,768.35
$12,546.16
$150,553.97

$68.63
$5,490.40
$11,941.62
$143,299.44

$70.35
$5,627.66
$12,240.16
$146,881.93

$72.10
$5,768.35
$12,546.16
$150,553.97

Effective Date: 10/6/2025

Step-02

SALARY ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 4.5%
8 - Operating, Maintenance and Service Unit

Step-03

Step-04

Step-05

$87.40
$6,992.14
$15,207.90
$182,494.85

$89.59
$7,166.94
$15,588.10
$187,057.23

$85.27
$6,821.60
$14,836.98
$178,043.76

$87.40
$6,992.14
$15,207.90
$182,494.85

$89.59
$7,166.94
$15,588.10
$187,057.23
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Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR

Additional 2.5% of above rate

Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR

Additional 2.5% of above rate





