SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: 10/6/2025 Increase Amount: 4.5% 8 - Operating, Maintenance and Service Unit

		<u>Step-01</u>	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
**************************************	************* anic	*******	******	******	*********	*****	************
82-38132	<u>9,17</u>						
Ноц	ırly	\$62.50				\$77.64	
Biw	eekly	\$5,000.00				\$6,211.20	
Mo	nthly	\$10,875.00				\$13,509.36	
Anr	ıual	\$130,500.00			\$	162,112.32	
Ноц	ırly	\$64.06				\$79.58	Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR
Biw	eekly	\$5,125.00				\$6,366.48	
Mo	nthly	\$11,146.88				\$13,847.09	
Anr	nual	\$133,762.50			\$	166,165.13	
Ног	ırly	\$65.66				\$81.57	Additional 2.5% of above rate
Biw	eekly	\$5,253.13				\$6,525.64	
Mo	nthly	\$11,425.55				\$14,193.27	
Anr	nual	\$137,106.56			\$	170,319.26	
82-38302	<u>9,17</u>						
Ноц	ırly	\$62.50				\$77.64	
Biw	eekly	\$5,000.00				\$6,211.20	
Mo	nthly	\$10,875.00				\$13,509.36	
Anr	nual	\$130,500.00			\$	162,112.32	
Ноц	ırly	\$64.06				\$79.58	Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR
Biw	eekly	\$5,125.00				\$6,366.48	
Mo	nthly	\$11,146.88				\$13,847.09	
Anr	nual	\$133,762.50			\$	166,165.13	

SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: 10/6/2025 Increase Amount: 4.5%

	<u>Step-01</u>	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
Hourly	\$65.66				\$81.57	Additional 2.5% of above rate
Biweekly	\$5,253.13				\$6,525.64	
Monthly	\$11,425.55				\$14,193.27	
Annual	\$137,106.56				\$170,319.26	
93-38107 <i>9,17</i>						
Hourly	\$62.50				\$77.64	
Biweekly	\$5,000.00				\$6,211.20	
Monthly	\$10,875.00				\$13,509.36	
Annual	\$130,500.00				\$162,112.32	
Hourly	\$64.06				\$79.58	Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR
Biweekly	\$5,125.00				\$6,366.48	
Monthly	\$11,146.88				\$13,847.09	
Annual	\$133,762.50				\$166,165.13	
Hourly	\$65.66				\$81.57	Additional 2.5% of above rate
Biweekly	\$5,253.13				\$6,525.64	
Monthly	\$11,425.55				\$14,193.27	
Annual	\$137,106.56				\$170,319.26	
**************************************	*******	*****	*******	*******	******	*************
93-38108 <u>13,17</u>						
Hourly	\$68.63				\$85.27	
Biweekly	\$5,490.40				\$6,821.60	
Monthly	\$11,941.62				\$14,836.98	
Annual	\$143,299.44				\$178,043.76	

SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: 10/6/2025 Increase Amount: 4.5% 8 - Operating, Maintenance and Service Unit

	<u>Step-01</u>	<u>Step-02</u>	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$70.35 \$5,627.66 \$12,240.16 \$146,881.93				\$87.40 \$6,992.14 \$15,207.90 \$182,494.85	Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR
Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$72.10 \$5,768.35 \$12,546.16 \$150,553.97				\$89.59 \$7,166.94 \$15,588.10 \$187,057.23	Additional 2.5% of above rate
94-38062 <u>13,17</u>						
Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$68.63 \$5,490.40 \$11,941.62 \$143,299.44				\$85.27 \$6,821.60 \$14,836.98 \$178,043.76	
Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$70.35 \$5,627.66 \$12,240.16 \$146,881.93				\$87.40 \$6,992.14 \$15,207.90 \$182,494.85	Plus 2.5% of base pay for DDR
Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$72.10 \$5,768.35 \$12,546.16 \$150,553.97				\$89.59 \$7,166.94 \$15,588.10 \$187,057.23	Additional 2.5% of above rate